12-11-2002

## ttorney Docket No. 12391-39457

REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0794

Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1023085	T U.S. DEPARTME U.S. Patent a	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	<b>V</b> 7020000		▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	tents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original documents or	copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(is Name: InfoMentis Group, LLC	es)
Wendy F. Reed //- /	8-02	Internal Address: Suite 160	
	ssociation	Street Address: 1750 Founders Park	
· —	imited Partnership	City: Alpharetta State: GA Zip:	
Corporation-State Other		Individual(s) citizenship	
		Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached?YesNo	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	7.4	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Corporation-State Other GA Limited Liability Company	
Other	-	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a	
Execution Date: October 30, 2002		representative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from a Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	issign <u>men</u> t)
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	ımber(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) $\frac{2.0}{100}$	90,245
		<del></del>	
	Additional number(s) att	ached Yes 🗸 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:	orrespondence	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Jon M. Jurgovan, Esq.			
Internal Address: Morris, Manning & M	lartin LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	40.00
1600 Atlanta Financial Center		✓ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to depo	sit account
Street Address: 3343 Peachtree Road, I	NE	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip	,30326		
Oity State Zip	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			······································
		mv1	
Jon M. Jurgovan, Esq.	[[]] 241.	11-14	1-2002
Name of Person Signing	Sig	mature 5	Date
		equired cover sheet information to:	
		ademarks, Box Assignments	
40.00 BP			
\		TRADE	MARK

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE EXAMINER OF TRADEMARKS

REGISTRANT: InfoMentis, Inc.,

by Assignment from Wendy F. Reed, an

Individual

TRADEMARK: DEMOTECHNIQUES

**REGISTRATION NO.: 2,090,245** 

ISSUED: August 19, 1997

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

Registrant hereby APPOINTS:

Brian J. Anderson John R. Harris Jon M. Jurgovan Dana A. Schwind Sandra C. Sheets members of the bar of Georgia; Chad D. Tillman
Jack D. Todd
members of the bar of North Carolina;

and such other attorneys of the firm of Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP as may be appointed from time to time by the Applicant or by the above-appointed attorneys,

its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation to maintain this registration, make alterations and amendments therein, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

It is respectfully requested that all correspondence be directed to:

Jon M. Jurgovan
MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, L.L.P.
1600 Atlanta Financial Center
3343 Peachtree Road, NE
Atlanta, Georgia 30326
Telephone (404) 233-7000
Fax (404) 365-9532

INFOMENTIS, INC.

 $\frac{10|30|02}{\text{Date}}$ 

Mark T. Reed

Chief Financial Officer

968322v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0795

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wendy F. Reed, an individual residing at 12410 Charlotte Drive, Alpharetta, Georgia 30201 (hereinafter "Reed"), is the owner of all rights in and to the following trademark registration:

U.S. Trademark Registration Number **Registration Date** 2,090,245 August 19, 1997 DEMOTECHNIQUES

WHEREAS, InfoMentis Group, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (hereinafter "InfoMentis Group"), having a place of business at 1750 Founders Parkway, Suite 160, Alpharetta, GA 30004, desires to acquire the entire rights to the above-mentioned trademark registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Reed has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto InfoMentis Group, its successors, and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademark registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, including all rights, title, and interest therein, including the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and to recover for any past, present, or future infringement thereof.

This agreement will be deemed to have an effective date of October 21, 1997 on which the transfer of rights from Reed to InfoMentis Group shall be deemed to have occurred.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Reed has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 30th day of <u>00t0lock</u>, 2002.

Wendy F. Reed, an Individual

STATE OF A COUNTY OF COLD

(SEAL)

On this 30 day of October, 2002 before me personally appeared Wendy F. Reed, to me known and known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

0582043.01

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 11/18/2002** REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0796